Gas+
Dust
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846             Safety instructions 11/19  © by MOLLET     KE-SH-03     01

KI-AVK080-R-VA  2 88.9x3.2
KI-AVK100-R-VA  2 114.3x3.6
Order code
Type DN Pipe W KL Pipe
KI-AVK040-M038VA  2 38x1.5
KI-AVK040-M040VA  2 40x1.5
KI-AVK050-M050VA  2 50x1.5
KI-AVK065-M065VA  2 65x1.5
KI-AVK080-M080VA  2 80x2.0
KI-AVK100-M100VA  2 100x2.0
Order code
Use only for suction operation mode
Sealing of pipe with O-ring and fixing with
2 grub screws
Type DN G W KL
KI-AVK025-IG1 VA  2
KI-AVK032-IG1¼ VA  2
KI-AVK040-IG1½ VA  2
KI-AVK050-IG2 VA  2
KI-AVK065-IG2½ VA  2
KI-AVK080-IG3 VA  2
KI-AVK100-IG4 VA  2
Order code
Type DN Pipe W KL Pipe
KI-AVK040-G038VA  2 38x1.5
KI-AVK040-G040VA  2 40x1.5
KI-AVK050-G050VA  2 50x1.5
KI-AVK065-G065VA  2 65x1.5
KI-AVK080-G080VA  2 80x2.0
KI-AVK100-G100VA  2 100x2.0
Order code
Lever couplings with limit switch
Dust II  3D  Ex  tc  IIIC  T110 °C Dc
ATEX option

Sealing of pipe with O-ring and fixing with
2 grub screws
Order code
06     KEIN-GI-24     08/22  © by MOLLET Appliance information            MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
According to Directive 2014/68/EU for pressure equipment:
Usable for hazardous gases and liquids of group 1 up to 10 bar and up to DN 100
For example in pneumatic conveyor systems with combustible dusts etc.
KI/KN-AVK
Single parts
Couplings depending on the model (see offer or order)
Dimensions according to DIN EN 14420-7 (DIN 2828)
Seal rings depending on the order
007-1265
Lever couplings with limit switch
2 pieces 0914-06x010-V4A
0927-05x007-V2A
2 pieces
0916-06x008-V4A
Clamp mounting with nut
K-KH-12-2S
Father couplings Camlock
Type DN Pipe W Pipe
K-AVK040-M038VA 38x1.5
K-AVK040-M040VA 40x1.5
K-AVK050-M050VA 50x1.5
K-AVK065-M065VA 65x1.5
K-AVK080-M080VA 80x2.0
K-AVK100-M100VA 100x2.0
Type DN Pipe W Pipe
K-AVK040-G038VA 38x1.5
K-AVK040-G040VA 40x1.5
K-AVK050-G050VA 50x1.5
K-AVK065-G065VA 65x1.5
K-AVK080-G080VA 80x2.0
K-AVK100-G100VA 100x2.0
Type DN W Pipe
K-AVK025-R-VA 33.7x2.6
K-AVK032-R-VA 42.4x2.6
K-AVK040-R-VA 48.3x2.6
K-AVK050-R-VA 60.3x2.9
K-AVK065-R-VA 76.1x2.9
K-AVK080-R-VA 88.9x3.2
K-AVK100-R-VA 114.3x3.6
Type DN G W
K-AVK025-IG1 GHA-VA
K-AVK032-IG1¼ GHA-VA
K-AVK040-IG1½ GHA-VA
K-AVK050-IG2 GHA-VA
K-AVK065-IG2½ GHA-VA
K-AVK080-IG3 GHA-VA
K-AVK100-IG4 GHA-VA
with inside thread (I)
with welding end  (R)
with coupling sleeve (M)
with pipe-connection  (G)

KF-AMK080-DC075VA
KF-AMK100-DC100VA
Order code
Type DN Nipple W
KF-AMK025-DS025VA
KF-AMK032-DS032VA
KF-AMK040-DS038VA
KF-AMK050-DS050VA
KF-AMK065-DS063VA
KF-AMK080-DS075VA
KF-AMK100-DS100VA
Order code
Mother couplings Camlock
with liner and turnable lever part  (DS)
Cam switch
Cam switch
Type DN Nipple W Pipe
KF-AMK040-DG038VA 38x1.5
KF-AMK040-DG040VA 40x1.5
KF-AMK050-DG050VA 50x1.5
KF-AMK065-DG065VA 65x1.5
KF-AMK080-DG075VA 75x1.5
KF-AMK080-DG080VA 80x2.0
KF-AMK100-DG100VA 100x2.0
Order code
Mother couplings Camlock
with serrated hose shank and turnable lever part (DC)
Mother couplings Camlock
with hose nipple and turnable lever part (DG)
Cam switch
Hose nipple acc. to pipe
or to customer request
Liner acc. to
DIN EN 14420-2
Inside-Ø acc. to standard or
to customer request
Slot for positioning
Slot for positioningSlot for positioning
Mother couplings Camlock
with inside thread and turnable lever part (DI)
Type DN G W
KF-AMK025-DIG1 VA
KF-AMK032-DIG1¼ VA
KF-AMK040-DIG1½  VA
KF-AMK050-D IG2 VA
KF-AMK065-DIG2½ VA
KF-AMK080-DIG3 VA
KF-AMK100-DIG4 VA
Order code
Cam switchSlot for positioning
Serrated hose shank
Inside-Ø acc. to customer request
09-1603
Lever couplings with cam switch
Mother couplings Camlock
with welding end and turnable lever part (DR)
Slot for positioning
Type DN W Pipe
KF-AMK032-DR-VA 33.7x2.6
KF-AMK040-DR-VA 42.4x2.6
KF-AMK050-DR-VA 48.3x2.6
KF-AMK065-DR-VA 60.3x2.9
KF-AMK080-DR-VA 76.1x2.9
KF-AMK100-DR-VA 88.9x3.2
Order code
Slot for positioning
End cap Camlock KMB
with chain and S-hook

KI-AMKI080-IG3 VA  2
KI-AMKI100-IG4 VA  2
Order code
Mother couplings Camlock
with inside thread (I)
007-1217
Slot for positioning
Type DN W KL
KI-AMKS025 VA 2
KI-AMKS032 VA 2
KI-AMKS040 VA 2
KI-AMKS050 VA 2
KI-AMKS065 VA 2
KI-AMKS080 VA 2
KI-AMKS100 VA 2
Order code
Mother couplings Camlock
with liner (S)
Lever couplings with limit switch

KN-AMKI080-IG3 VA  2
KN-AMKI100-IG4 VA  2
Order code
Lever couplings with limit switch
Slot for positioning
Type DN W KL
KN-AMKS025 VA 2
KN-AMKS032 VA 2
KN-AMKS040 VA 2
KN-AMKS050 VA 2
KN-AMKS065 VA 2
KN-AMKS080 VA 2
KN-AMKS100 VA 2
Order code
Mother couplings Camlock
with liner (S)
Slot for positioning

KF - AVK080 - R-VA 88.9x3.2
KF - AVK100 - R-VA 114.3x3.6
Order code
Type DN G W
KF-AVK025-IG1 VA
KF-AVK032-IG1¼ VA
KF-AVK040-IG1½ VA
KF-AVK050-IG2 VA
KF-AVK065-IG2½ VA
KF-AVK080-IG3 VA
KF-AVK100-IG4 VA
Order code
Lever couplings with cam switch
007-1265
Father couplings Camlock
with pipe-connection / hose nipple / welding end  (G)
Pin for positioning
Inside-Ø acc. to standard or
to customer request
Type DN Pipe W Pipe
KF-AVK040-G038VA 38x1.5
KF-AVK040-G040VA 40x1.5
KF-AVK050-G050VA 50x1.5
KF-AVK065-G065VA 65x1.5
KF-AVK080-G080VA 80x2.0
KF-AVK100-G100VA 100x2.0
Order code
 DN = Nominal size
 W = Material
VA = 1.4571
 DN = Nominal size
 W = Material
VA = 1.4571
 DN = Nominal size
 W = Material
VA = 1.4571
Type DN Pipe W Pipe
KF-AVK040-M038VA 38x1.5
KF-AVK040-M040VA 40x1.5
KF-AVK050-M050VA 50x1.5
KF-AVK065-M065VA 65x1.5
KF-AVK080-M080VA 80x2.0
KF-AVK100-M100VA 100x2.0
Use only for suction operation mode
Sealing of pipe with O-ring and fixing with 2
grub screws
Pin for positioning